



2026:HHC:8349

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Suresh
Kumar & Ors.**

FAO No. 81 of 2024

20.05.2024 Present: Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 &
2.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is
granted one week's time to take steps for the service of
respondent No. 3, enabling the Registry to issue notice,
returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, may
also file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2

May 20, 2024
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**