



2026:HHC:8349

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Suresh Kumar & Ors.

FAO No.81/2024

17.09.2024 Present: None for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 & 2.

Post admission steps for the service of respondent No.3 have not been taken. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants.

In the interest of justice, further period of two weeks is granted to the appellants to take post admission steps for the service of the aforesaid respondent.

Registry to follow up the action.

List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

17th September, 2024 (rohit)