



2026:HHC:8349

ICICI Lombard General Ins. Co. vs. Suresh Kumar

FAO No.81 of 2024

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that though the steps have been taken, but the needful could not be done within time. According to learned counsel for the appellant steps have been taken on 26th July, 2025. It being so, issue notice to respondents No.2 and 3, returnable on 30th August, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 28, 2025
(vt)