



2026:HHC:8349

ICICI Lombard General Ins. Co. limited Vs. Suresh Kumar and others

FAO No. 81 of 2024

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2 & 3 though taken, however, no notices could be issued as the process fee is stated to be lying under objections. Let objections, in the same, be removed within a week. Thereafter, let notices be issued to the aforesaid respondents (post admission), returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 30, 2025
Tarun