



2026:HHC:8349

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Suresh Kumar & ors.

FAO No.81 of 2024

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents No.2 & 3 not taken, despite repeated opportunities.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's further time, by way of last opportunity, to take steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed for, list on **06.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(V.Himalvi)