



2026:HHC:8349

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd vs Suresh Kumar &
Ors.**

FAO No.81 of 2024

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

None for respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that
process fee for the service of respondent Nos.2 & 3 has
been refiled after removal of objection on 03.11.2025. That
being so, let notice be issued to the aforesaid respondents
returnable for 10.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 6, 2025
(meera)