



2026:HHC:8349

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Suresh Kumar
& Ors.**

FAO No.81 of 2024

10.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

Notice issued to respondent No.2, has been received back duly served, however there is no representation on his behalf. Hence, he is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No.3, has been received back unserved for want of correct address.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish correct address of respondent No.3.

List on 29.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(reena)