



2026:HHC:8349

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. versus
Suresh Kumar & Others

FAO No.81 of 2024

29.12.2025

Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.
Respondent No.2, already exparte.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for
the appellant that PF and correct address of respondent
No.3 have been filed, in the Registry.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.3,
returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within a
period of seven days.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 29, 2025 (ps)