



IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA

FAO No. 81 of 2024
Decided on: 23.03.2026

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

....Appellant

Versus

Suresh Kumar & Ors.

...Respondents

Coram

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sushil Kukreja, Judge.

Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the appellant : Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate.

For the respondents: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 *ex parte*.
None for respondent No. 3.

Sushil Kukreja, Judge (oral)

At this stage, learned counsel for the appellant
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present
appeal.

2. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed, as
withdrawn, so also pending application(s), if any.

23rd March, 2026
(raman)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1 Whether reporters of Local Papers may be allowed to see the judgment?